STATED TOWN BOARD MEETING APRIL 9, 2020

The Town Board of the Town of Lewisville, IN, conducted a Zoom meeting at 6:30 pm President, Justin Thompson called the Town Council meeting to order.

ROLL WAS CALLED: PRESENT	Justin Thompson	President
	Monica Altman	Vice President
	Waylon Thompson	
ALSO PRESENT:	Greg Morelock	Attorney
	Jayana Posey	Clerk

Citizen also in attendance: Bart Wagner, Sue Saunders, Richard Craig and Adam Thompson

The Clerk presented the minutes from the last meeting, Monica Altman made a motion to accept the minutes, Waylon Thompson seconded. Approved 3-0

The Clerk presented the claim, Monica Altman made a motion to approve the claims, Waylon Thompson seconded. Approved 3-0

Reports were presented from:

Public Works

Shelter House rentals

Ron Walker the Town Marshall

SHRWD

IMPA

Clerk Treasurer

Engagement letter was presented from Ice Miller to give the Council President, Justin Thompson, permission to sign documents pertaining to the Water Project. Monica Altman made a motion to approve this Engagement letter, Waylon Thompson seconded the motion, it passed 3-0

Waylon Thompson made a motion to put a publication out for part time help for the maintenance in the town at a rate of \$10.00 an hour for 20 hours a week. This will be in the Courier Times for 2 weeks. Monica Altman seconded the motion it passed 3-0.

There was discussion on Spring Cleaning, Monica Altman is going to work on getting something ready to be put into the April Billing.

Monica Altman made a motion to approve the rental of 30 yard dumpster from Big "B" waste for May 15 to May 24th for the citizen to be able to use for the Spring Cleaning. Waylon Thompson seconded this motion, it passed 3-0.

Waylon Thompson made a motion to have Tony James service the town equipment. Monica Altman seconded this motion, it passed 3-0

The Public Hearing for the Park Board was tabled due to Covid - 19 and wanting to have citizen able to attend the meeting in person.

Monica Altman made a motion to rebid property at 207 S First St., Lewisville, IN with a floor cap at \$1500.00 and 90 days provision to bring the building up to code. Advertising will be put in the Courier Times and bids are to be received May 11th, 2020 by 4:00 pm. Waylon Thompson seconded this motion, approved 3-0

Motion was entertained by Justin Thompson to approve the Deposit Ord. 040920. There was no motion made the Ord. 040920 was not approve.

There was no further business, Monica Altman made a motion to adjourn the meeting, Waylon Thompson seconded. Meeting adjourned.

Justin Thompson Board President

Monica Altman Vice President

Waylon Thompson

ATTEST:

Jayana Posey